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• In 	TIon't 	•• • h Court of Ju6.icahure at Ulahpbad, • 	• 

c (17.  

.2105 1M - 

Kri-ehna5tharma, aged about 5571 y6Lr 0, son 
of late Ram ';- 7a.roop 	min, resident of 127, 
O hkoowala, Debra dun, 

... Petitioner 
Ver rU s 

1. 11 ni on of India, t broug). the Di roc to r 
Genera 1, Da:k Tar "131Ywan., Nevi 

i-Jeouty General 	ner, .elecorn ( 	ns) 
U. P. Circle, Lucic.- now. 

uPerintendoa t Inclarge, Central T elega:f..11 
Office, De bra dun. 

... 0- o. 	ties. 

Li 'PT rIT rfrr CV 1:f ,rn 	 i7:DIL16,... 	- 
ITTr 

kiN 

Thc petitioner named-a bo ve most re spec ufu 

how eth 

1.4.-7,t the petitioners' date of birth as 

recorded in the service book is 4 .7 .1928 . 

That the -petitioner vas aRpointed 

cale Clerk ± n Central T eleg anh Office 

t .j,o'a on 12.8.1944. He zt,.s declared. con fi nned 

on the said po st during ';7,10.1st, 19 52 . 

• 

r, • ime 
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In the: Tionible lliGh court of Judicature at 24.11ahabad, 
luckriow Bench, ucknow. 

k:rit Petition 	 f 1963. 

Ram hrishna'Sharna 	 ▪ 	Petitioner 

Union of India & others, 	• 	Orr,o.Pt-rti es. 

ULJULX  

1.No. 	Parti culars JO • 

'0( 

1..,:enic) 	of writ petition 1-6 
 Affidavit 7-R 
 Anna -copy of orders of 

promotion 9,-1 0 

Itirpl.2,6ped orders of 
retirement notice 11 

. 	dt 27 . 9 .6 3 .(. Cri -61.na 

5. ,stay application $epara,..e 

Power 	 12 

Luckrow, dJ,tcd 
24.12.1983. 

( &I.Iwani) 
Advocate 

Counsel for the.  Petitioner. 



TIT' t the petitioner was promoted,to the 

Post of 2ection supervisor during the year 1966 

and he lqa,E: declared confined on the said post 

during 1968. He continued to serve at *_;_ra even 

after his promotion was made. 

That aEain the General i,anager, Telecommun-

ication, U.P.Circle Lucknow tir.d passed orders of 

promotion of the petitioner to the post of Senior 

Jecti,n ,E;opervi so r on 23rd J1,1 y, 1983 and as 

transferred to Debradun. 	true co py of the pro- 

motion orders of the petitioner is annexed hereLith 

as ,Lie4.1=2/,:e 22e...1 to this writ petition. 

That the appointing authority of the peti-

tioner is General Pnager, Telecommunication, U.P.  
\I\  

Jirele, lucknow. 	 1 

That the petitioner took over his charge 

as E enior section 4.1113crvi so r at a hradun on 

29.7.1983 and was carrying out hi s duties iiliut 

any compktint from his senior officers. 

That during the entire service, the peti-

tioner earned excellent re-ports and no adverse 

entry was ever communicated to him. 

That at the time when the petitioner was 

promoted, he imd already crossed the age of 55 years 

end this he was entitle'f,, to continue upto the age 

of 58 years. 	departmental promotion commit tee 

considered the name of the petitioner for ;oremotion 

to the post of Seni r cation supervisor and the 

petitioner was accordingly promoted. 



9, That the petitioner was surprised to receive 

a letter issued by the opposite icrty no.2 by means 

of which it has been notified that the petitioner 

will be completing 30 years of ouo lifying service 

for pension on the 4th of July 1976 and he s1T.11 

retire from service on the forenoon of the day 

following the date of exoiry i.e. 27.12.83 of three 

months comixit ed from the date fo hewing the date 

of serfice of this notice on the petitioner. 

Oriljnai coy of the letter/order dated 27.9.83 

is ann exec' herewith as LrxLo.2 to this .rit 

petition. 

10. That the aforesaid notice of retirement 

has been issued by exercisinc the powers conferred 

by chuse b) of Pie 4b of the Central Civil 

services (Pension) Rules, 1972. The said Rule is 

mentioned hereunder: 

"Rule .4(1) ,at any time after acaovernment 
servant has completed. 30 years qualifying 
service, he ray be resuired by the appoin-
ting authority to retire in the public 
interest. 	, 

Provided tl-Beb the appointing authority may 
also ve a nole-ice in writing to a government 
servant atleast three months before the date 
on welch, he is re,uired to retire in the 

interest or 3 months 	and allowances 
in licu of such notice. 

11. That as stated in the preceding part3E,Taph.z, 

the appointing authority of the petitioner we,s 

General Lem a,L,zer and hence the DCDUty General nE,se,r 

v.rho is belov,-  in rank to the General ,.anr-Iff;er 1sd no 

powers or authority to l'r,ve issued the impugned 

likA(11( 

(;".. 
A L 



qs.4 

A 1.A• 

tice of retirement of the petitioner. 

4 

rihat as stated in the preceding parefzaphs, 

the \Jork and conduct of the petitioner was fornd to 

be excell.lit and there was nolhinc wrong in him to 

retire from service in public interest when hardly 

prior to it, the petitioner was promoted to the 

11.)st of Senior Se ton Supervisor and he joined 

his duties on the said post at Jehradun. 

That as f-ar as i. he petitioner came to 

Imow, no screwing comrittee his t.ken place for 

considering the cases of the employees to be retired 

in Dablic interest. 	d as such the decision taken 

by the opposite party no.2 is not lased. on any 

rfrtterial before him to exercise the Powers vested 

by Sootier' 48 of the 1-1es. 

That the opinion formed by the opposite 

no.2 is not TBsed on any anterial which has 

resulted in to issue the orders of pre-mature 

retirement of the petitioner in public interest. 

That the powers, if any, vested in 

the opliosite rarty no.2 are not unfettered to 

be exorcised by him but the powers could be 

exercised on consideration of cogent and reasonable 

ceuse. In the instant case of the petitioner, the 

opposite party no.2 had not exercised the powers 

on any 'basis which could be termed that the 

petitioners' pre-rrature retirement world be 

public interest. 



I 

5 
16. that the petitioner frs not handed over 

his charge but in rase no interim orders will be 

rassed by this Hon"cle Court, he will be forced. to 

handover his chLro on 27,12.1983 after completion 

\ of notice period, widch ultirrEte,ly will cause him , o\ 
• serious loss and injury. 

) 

(3,.- 41A- 4' 

17. That being aggi eyed and there being no 

other speedy, efficacious remedy left with the 

petitioner, he prefers thi s writ petition amongst 

others on the following 

GRarkipa  

( 1 ) Because Rule 48 of Central Civil Services 

(Pension) Rules, 1972 -nvisages that the apnointing 

authority only cmnve the notice of retirement 

lout in the instant case, the appointing authority 

ha d. not issued such notice and hence the iruged 

orders are ab-initio void and i nem'. 

Bee-use the opposite 1:arty no.2 had no 

powers or authority to issue the notice of nre-

mature retire-dent of the petitioner. 

Bec8use there was no material before the 

opposite Tarty,  no.2 to form his opinion for 're-

mture retireraent of the i?etitioner in rublic 

interest. 

Because Rules 48 of CCS(Pension)Rules, 

1972 does not confer unfettered powers on the 

aut hori ti es to exercise the same and as such the 

imwaried orders of pre-mature retirement are 

illegal and not sustainable in the eye of law. 



6 

Because the petitioner wee promoted 1Rrd-ly 

two months before the no.dce and that too VI h Cr the 

petitioner lr,,o1 oxaed his am of 55 years, he 

now could not be ordered to retire before completion 

of supern. uation age of 58 years-. 

Because no jcreening Committee has taken 

ph..ce and on whose recommendations the oprosite 

party no.2 had. issued the impuTed orders of pre-

ar,thre retirement of the petitioner. 

p T.) 	v Tit 

It is, therefore, most respectfully payed 

that, this Efon'ble Court may graciously be pleased-

(a) to issue a writ, order or direction in 

the nature of Cic.MIOL':111 qtashing the imrugped 

orders as contained in ln.n.exv.re  no.2 dated 27.9.83; 

(1s) to issue a writ, order or direction in 

the nature of 1,1,1\01211T3 commanding the ooite 

pexties to allow the petitioner to continue into 

their services till he completes the age of 

58 years; 

(1) ,Arly other writ, order or direction may 

be issued to which the petitioner is found 

entit led. 

(d) 11\0 cost of the writ petition be awarded. 

Lucknow dated 
24.12.1433. 

(G. Kalwani) 
lcivocate 

Counsel for the Petitioner. 
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In the Honeble Rijn Court of Judicature at Allahabad, 
Lucknow 

Trj t Petition No. 	of 1983 

1983 

AFFIDVIT 
491 

HIG4 it0LF4-

ALLgHABAD. 

4 

Ram Krishna 417 hanna 	 Peti ti oner 

Vs. 

Union of India ei others 	. Opp. Parti es . 

„017114,111 

Pam Krisima Rharma, aged about 55 years, 

son of late Ram avareop Shama, resident of 127 

ahlkoowala Dehradun, the deponent, do hereby 

solemly affirm and state as under: 

That the deponent is sole Petitioner in 

the abovenoted writ petition and as such he is 

fully conversant with thefacts and circumstances 

deposed to in the accompanying writ petition. 

That the contents of paragraphs 1 to 16 

of the accompanying writ petition are true to my 

own knowledge. 

That Annexure no . 1 is true cory which 

the deponent had compared from its originals. 

130,4-n.  
Lucknow, .dated 
	

Deronen t 
24th December, 1983 

Verification:- I, the abovalamed deponent, do 



2 

hereby verify tiTet,t the contents of paras 1 to 3 

of this affidavit are true to my own 'mow I edge. 

iTo part of it is false and nothing material has 

been concealed, so help me God.. 

Lucknow, dated 	 - rent 

24.12 .1983 

I identify the deponent who has 

@led before me. 	

\ks .  

dvocate. 

Solemnly affirmed before f'ie 	.1„,.)<22,,c 
at 1%e 	/R0 by i Ram Kri chna Sharma, 

the deponent wh-,  is identified by 

Sri G.KF.lwani , advocate, Hi s'q Court, 

arlicknow Bench, Lucknow.  

I have satisficd rrycl elf by examining the 

de-oon ent t !TA, he understands the contents 

of this affidavit which have been er).1ain Pc:"_ 

Its 
nd read out by me. 

XEN, 0,4 Tri 	
IP,1; ,SS I ONE 

Hlizh 0,41 Ababar 

No • 	
• •J 	

, 

;ierch, 
o qatt„. 
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In the 1.1On'ble Hih Clour.t of Ju.icature at .1.1.1,1haln ad., 
Lu °k now Bench,Lucloow. 

WOO.. 

'7rit Petition No. 	of 1983 
• 

III•••••••• 

Ram Kri Ora Zharrria 	 ti tiono,r 

Vs. 

4 
	

Union of India PL others 	 Cpp . Part es.. 

No.:21-413a 

ELTTLisT,0," 

IIDII PO),T & 7.S1:2,GR.,TH3 DEPT-02,77.117f 

Karyalayayukhya Idhiksl-ak 
Kendriya Tar 	l'4gra 

Dated AEra the 23rd July, 1983. 

In -pursuance of the orders contained in 

the 	. UP Circle, J,,uck now Memo of No. .St ff / 

I1-79-2/3/Ch.11 dated. 16.7.8 3 31-xi R.K. 3 harma 

Section ..-t;t-oservisor„"'40-a is hereby transferred 

and posted as 2_eni -T :':!ection Supervisor in 

,S'a,haran-our Telegarh. Traffic Di vi sir,n, lac 

1,,, (2,hderr ahi r "Ru s_ps- a,;in retired. The above 

arrangement is purely terTorary and adhoc and 

can be t3rminateci at any time without assigning 

any reasons what so ever. 

Accorc1in61y ;:;12ri R.K.SFarma Section •Su7iervisor 

is struck off the strength of this office with 

effect from afternoon 24.7.83 and directed to 

report, himself for further duty as 2-nior (1.;7 otion 



nnL 0.011, td-)L 

Sunervi so r to the Sur dt I /C TO DEthradun. 

He may apply for advance as admissible if 

rer,7,1 red. 

ad. x x 
Llu khya 1hi ks hak 

Kendriya TargiTtr, Agra 

23.7.83 

Copy to: 

Shri 1.K. Sharma S ecti on Etpervi for ro X-Ta 

for comp' liance. 

.( Staff ,"Pc) UP Circle, Luckrow, for 

information. 

xx xxx 

zy.,2 Tzf 



INDIAN POSTS AND TELEGRAPHS DEPARTMENT 
OFFIE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM U.P. CIRCLE yLUCKNOW, 9 

MEMO.NO.STAFF/AGM(S)/Con./Review/82 dated at Lucknow thea7-9-83. 
ORDER 

Whereas the dieputy General Manager Telecommunication 
(Admn); U.P. Circle Lucknow is of the opinion that it is in 
the public interest to do so,. 

. Now therefore, in exerciese of the powers conferred by .clause 1 (b) of rule-48 of the Central Civil Services .(rcnolon) !luxe 09_72  *km.  ,D4vIDA-1+Y aoneral Maaaser.Teleer,m., (Admn); U.P. Circle Lucknow hereby gives notice  to  Ram Krishna Sharma, L.S.G. ClerkC.T.O., tgrwihat he 
having already completed thirty years of service qualifying 
for pension on the 4th of July 1976 shall retire from service 	IL / - on the foremoon of the day following the date of expiryikcf 
three months computed from the date following the date of 
service of this notice on him. 

11,47 

(K.H.KHAN) 
Dy. General Manager Telecon(Astmn)  

U.P. Circle,Lucknow 

hr i Rats Yashore Sharma, 

kOtit 441.0-A 

to, 
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Li t Fon 	e IiiLh Court of Judicature at 1 lah -b7d, 
In 0121 ow Bench, Lucknow.  

t P titi onN . 	of 1983 

. • 	Petitioner 
Vs 

$ • 
	 •Parties 

nam Kri Etna 2harrria 

Ifni on of I niLia 87; or s 

ZILM 
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n the Ron 1D1e Hi th Court of Judi tu re at ..AllahaT-.! 
-Iucknow Bench,L uc 

Ci v 	 ("W) of 1983 
In re: 

75.5 t Peti tionNo. 	of 1983  

t. 

Ram KrishnaShc....0-ma, ap.cd about 5 5 years, son 
of late Ram 	 rma, resident of 127, 
ChiIowa1a, De hra dun . 

... Petitioner 
Vs. 

1.1Inion of India, through arector General 
Dak Tar Bhawan, New Delhi. 
Deruty General Yantaser, Telecom (lc3..rrn) 

U-.P.Circle, I ucknoii.v. 
7 	

:Sup er n ten dent Incharge, Centra,1 Telergaph. 
tffice, Dehradun. 

&rD.Parties. 

YLie IL\1. 4._ 	 , 

For the facts and ei,cumslances stated in 
the accornenying writ petition duly supported by 
an affidavit, it will be expedient in the interest 
of justice to stay t he operation of the imputed 
orders of pre-rnture retirement as contained in 
.1nnexure no .2 to the writ petitiondated 27 .9.1983, 
durinE the pendency of the Ira petition. 

adin terim orders to this effect vay also 
be ir.ssed meanwhile. 

Luckrow, da ted 
24.12.1983. 

(4. Kelwani) 
Advdca te 

Counsel for the Petitioner. 



Signature of applicant or his 
advocate 
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papers of which 

Inspection is 
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wiil inspect 
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not a party rea-
son for inspect-
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order 

§ilLe e 4-1 

Full descrip 
tion of case 
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i•••• 

Order for 
Inspection 

(-34  
Deputy 

Registrar 

2/1132-4 

Date 

Inspection concluded at 

Inspection fee paid by the applicant  

Additional fee if any 

APPLICATION FOR INSPECTION 

To, 
The Deputy Registrar, 
High Court judicature at Allahabad, 
(Lucknk Bench) Lucknow. 

-4` Please tlow inspection of the papers passed below. The application is urgent/ordi
-

nary. The applicant is not a party to the case. 



In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicqture at Allqhqbad 

(Lucknow Bench) Lucknow. 

Writ Petition No. 6) 9 S3 of 198 

viSkv,4 S4A-4-^rA/"'Q 
Petitioner 

Versus 

 

Re-S-piiknd ents. 

   

REGISTRAR, 

I am appearing as the Central Government 

Standing Counsel, en behalf vf P 	er/Respondent/ 

Oppo site Parties. 

Dated : 

U.K. DHAON 
Advocato 

Additional standing Counsel 
Central Government 

Allahabad High Court 
(Lucknow Bench) 

Lucknow. 



• 
1  I 

:6efo re 

The Joint Ree.  stria, 
1-11E11 Court of Judicature 
Luc know Bench, Luc know. 

AllucliLt Ea idlui\ CT JLT J1 ITICh 
DE-11,DLi 

sir, 
The abovenoted writ petition was filed and care 

up before the Bench, on 3.1.1984 as unlisted case. 
The lion'ble Bench ras ordered that the case be 
listed in cause list during roxt week. 

Zikin the writ petition was listed on 17.1.64 
but it was not taken up. kf:ain on 24.1.84 and 
on 31.1.1984 the case could not reach on the number 
and consequently it was adjourned. 

On 10.2.1984 the case was not taken up due to 
pressure of work and consequently the lion'bleBerch 
ordered that the case will be taken on 13.2.84 as 
unlisted matter but on the same day too, the case 
was not taken up due to the fact that fresh petitions 
were so much that the unlisted matters could not be 
touched. 

Ar4-4/4-o- 
're-1 	' 

• 

.1' 

since then the case has not been listed. The 
EV atter involves the cha1len6e of pre-mature retire- 
ent of the petitioner and the petitioner had moved 

stay application. But to the misfortune of the peti-
loner the case has not been listed for ad/mission. 

(1)- 	Under the aforesaid circumstances, I request 
to kindly direct the office to list the above 

writ petition No.6933 of 1%3 R.K.Snarma Vs. 
Union of India & others for admission before Bench 

I

ptiat an early date. 

Lucisnow,  , dated 
4.4.1984. 

Ka lwani ) 
Advocate 

Counsel for the Petitioner. 
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